

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.12348/2008 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Cr1)... /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in CRLP No.
3393/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RATHIKA WAGREY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter has been mentioned for leave to
serve the notice issued on the Special Leave Petition on 11 th
August,2008, not only in usual manner but also by way of dasti.
Such prayer is allowed.
Let such notice also be served by way of dasti service.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master