

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6052/2008

RATHIKA WAGREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. B. Suyodhan appearing on behalf of Mr. G.

Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they are going to appear for Respondent No.2 and wants time to file counter affidavit and seeks copies of pleadings from the petitioner. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings to them within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record. Respondents may file counter affidavit before 2-3-2009.

List the matter on 2-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar