

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6052/2008

RATHIKA WAGREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

Order dated 2nd February, 2009 be complied with before 23 rd March,
2009.

List the matter on 23rd March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.