

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6052/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in CRLP No.3393/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RATHIKA WAGREY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents
and office report))

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned, as prayed for.(Sheetal Dhingra) (O.P. Garg)
Court Master Court Master