

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6052/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) in CRLP No. 3393/2008 dated 19-JUN-08 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RATHIKA WAGREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gauri Karuna Das Mahanti, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Savita, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master